

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS,
INDIAN RIVER COUNTY, FLORIDA,

Appellant(s),

vs.

ART GRAHAM, ETC., ET AL.

Supreme Court Case Nos.:

SC15-504 & SC15-505

Lower Tribunal Nos.:

140142-EM & 140244-EM

Appellee(s).

**FLORIDA ELECTRIC COOPERATIVES ASSOCIATION, INC.'s
AMICUS CURIAE BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF APPELLEE,
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION**

WILLIAM B. WILLINGHAM

Florida Bar No. 879045

fecabill@embarqmail.com

MICHELLE HERSHEL

Florida Bar No. 832588

mhershel@feca.com

Florida Electric Cooperatives Assoc.

2916 Apalachee Parkway

Tallahassee, Florida 32301

Telephone: (850)877-6166

Facsimile: (850)656-5485

COUNSEL FOR FLORIDA
ELECTRIC COOPERATIVES
ASSOCIATION, INC.

RECEIVED, 07/24/2015 09:48:36 AM, Clerk, Supreme Court

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS..... i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

STATEMENT OF INTEREST 1

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT 3

ARGUMENT 5

 I. THE EXISTENCE OR NONEXISTENCE OF A
 FRANCHISE AGREEMENT DOES NOT AFFECT AN
 ELECTRIC UTILITY’S SERVICE AREA 5

 II. THE BOARD’S OWNERSHIP OF ITS RIGHT-OF-
 WAYS DOES NOT TRUMP THE COMMISSION’S
 “SUPERIOR AND EXCLUSIVE JURISDICTION” TO
 DETERMINE UTILITY SERVICE AREAS AND TO
 SUPERVISE COORDINATED PLANNING AND
 SERVICES..... 8

 III. THE LEGISLATURE’S GRANT OF “EXCLUSIVE
 AND SUPERIOR” JURISDICTION DOES NOT
 “EVISCERATE” THE COUNTY’S ABILITY TO
 REGULATE ITS RIGHT-OF-WAYS OR COLLECT A
 FRANCHISE FEE 12

CONCLUSION..... 14

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 15

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE..... 17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Alachua County v. State,
737 So. 2d 1065, 1067 (Fla. 1999) 13, 14

Florida Power Corp. v. City of Winter Park,
887 So. 2d 1237 (Fla. 2004)..... 5, 12, 13, 14

Public Service Commission v. Fuller,
551 So. 2d 1210 (Fla. 1989)..... 9

Storey v. Mayo,
217 So.2d 304, 307 (Fla. 1968)..... 6

STATUTES

Chapter 337, Florida Statutes..... 10

Chapter 425, Florida Statutes..... 1

Section 337.401(1), Florida Statutes..... 5, 12, 13

Section 337.403, Florida Statutes 10

Section 366.02(2), Florida Statutes..... 1

Section 366.04, Florida Statutes 3, 5, 6

Section 366.04(1), Florida Statutes..... 2, 3, 7, 9

Sections 366.04(2), Florida Statutes 6

Section 366.04(2)(d), Florida Statutes 10

Section 366.04(5), Florida Statutes..... 11

Section 366.05(7), Florida Statutes..... 6

Section 366.05(8), Florida Statutes..... 6

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Chapter 74-196, Laws of Florida 6
